11/15/12 3 originals returned to Paulette at Engineering

STATE OF TEXAS §
§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend
County, a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, acting herein by and
through its Commissioners Court, hereinafter “County,” and INS ENGINEERS, LLC, hereinafter
referred to as “Contractor,” authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered an Agreement and First Amendment for
Professional Engineering Services for improvements to Falcon Landing from Willowfork Buffalo
Bayou Bridge to Spring Green and Katy Gaston from 2300 North of Falcon Landing to Falcon
Landing located in Fort Bend County, Texas, hereinafter referred to as the “Project,” dated
October 27, 2011 and May 1, 2012, (collectively, the “Agreement” and *“First Amendment”)
attached hereto as Exhibit B & C, incorporated by reference as if set forth herein verbatim.
County and Contractor desire to amend said Agreement as set forth in Contractor’s proposal
dated October 1, 2012, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference as if set
forth verbatim.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County
and Contractor is hereby amended to read:

A. An additional amount not-to-exceed $29,020.00 shall be available for additional
engineering services provided by Contractor in connection with the Project as
described in Exhibit A.

B. Contractor’s compensation for the Project shall not exceed $119,520.00, which
includes the following:

1. $42,000.00 under the Agreement; and
2. $48,500.00 under the First Amendment; and
3. $29.020.00 under this Second Amendment.

C. No additional funding shall be available for services provided under the
Agreement without prior written consent of County.

D. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has
not been modified or amended.

E. If there is a conflict between this Second Amendment and the Agreement and

First Amendment, the provisions of this Second Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Second Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
JNS Engineers, LLC — Falcon Landing
Page 1 of 3

P



EXECUTION

This Second Amendment shall become effective upon execution by County.

FORT BENDXOUNTY:
- (s

Date: jl1-6- 201X
‘Robert E. Hebert, ounty Judge

ATTEST: z . ﬂb'

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

APPRom
By: %bQQ/—‘ /’//,,& 'VDC """ ‘v\:\‘\ /'L/l'l/

OUN

R}ﬁhard StBlleis, County Engineer //”//muuu\n\\\\D\éte I
JNS ENGINEERS, LLC
% N aty < /22/)2
JonX. Strange, P.E., KP.L.S. Date

MER/nm: JNS Engineers.Falcon Landing.2™ AMEND.3791-703

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

. oo .
I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $ | [ ?, S' 20" 1o accomplish
and pay the obligation of the Fort Bend County under this contract. ’

Ed Sturdivant, Fort Bend County Audits

Exhibit A: Proposal from Contractor dated October 1, 2012

Second Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
JNS Engineers, LLC — Falcon Landing
Page 2 of 3



Exhibit A

Revt Bovud Caurey 9O oy 3900
Aon; Aahors Balen. P
Ty e
* D)
Sasertung Tome TN
Fulcom Londiag - Katy Gasten Restway Muprovements
Felcon Landing lram Willeariork Bulisls Soyou Bridge 10 Spring Gresn
snal Katy Gasten o 1300 North of Feicon Longing 10 Faicon Landing
Englagnsing Scape of Servicas - Amandment N0, 2
Saviosd M/1/12
) 2ad
Amondoment | Amensmon Toast Foe
Addnionsl | Addiione! | Tetsl Ameasied [TotaiFos 0] Proviews
tmb tom _coact | owied | torios | sumecy
! v OO0 % 3000001 § 33000018 320000i$ 9200018 1000]$ 13INO0IT SIBM
Joevsloper Aprsemeet — §_. 20000013 $ 34000013  @8a0019 13100005 100
Prepise Project Merws, Coordnpte
[ $ 50000013 $000001§ 7840.00[% 34840003 e90.00|% 1300001$ 785000
te Combinec Traific Contral Plan from 20
Enginee 300000} LS00 001§ 185800 LA _3,870:0 |
ARy Soordnation ag Relecoson 10000013 3400000 $,896.00 3 0013 §,9%0.00
Rifity Aelacstion Coordraton . 240000 - . 11800
J0rvey Livires Cocrainutio 100080 - 10,000 00 . A-—m
g favnly urve) =13 __A%000 z A3 50 1230
Co bon of Kighy of bqul 100000013 400000 3,30.00 3393000 < 43 1597300 3,54500
o4 " 06 ACBWVItIS $ 00040 . IMomis _ AS6000 B 1,580.00
Nhetes & B0 Descrigion tor King
[Property pac Coordnste domuisitio $ 300004015 6ODO0]$ $ 3 3 15018 15250
on Gresrbusch aod Guston
Moads for New Dra [ 3 S 9s0040!$ : 3, $ : A80.00 0.0
To]s emomls ewooc]s Foeeois 1905 eeIs0] m‘b‘*ﬁ
Mourly Rates
17000
90.00
8O0
.00
153.00
Techaan 108.00
Crew $§ 11500
Man Crew £ 150.00
i + ot Beot Canamiy ) aghly AF+es Bovsd G Bolean Lavidy 2 vans J044-1) sles

Second Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services

JNS Engineers, LLC — Falcon Landing
Page 3 of 3



